

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2008
(Old No: GA/2433/2008)
In CS/1075/1964

APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
HINDUSTHAN STEEL LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 25th July, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.

The Court: An accommodation was prayed for on behalf of the plaintiff. This matter had appeared on an earlier occasion when an accommodation was sought for on behalf of the parties. This matter had been appearing as an 'Old Matter'. It is obvious that the petitioner is not interested in proceeding with this application.

In view of the aforesaid, GA/3/2008 stands dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)